Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action in this matter may request:
(1) reconsideration of the decision by filing a motion for reconsideration with the Office of
Commission Clerk, within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this order in the form prescribed
by Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code; or (2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in
the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of
Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this
order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must
be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-ll-0514-PAA-WS
DOCKETNO.l00426-WS
PAGE 47

Lake Utility Services, Inc. Schedule No. I-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. to0426-WS
Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service $43,784,217 ($7,354,922) $36,429,295 ($288,101 ) $36,141,194

2 Land and Land Rights 117,081 (975) 116,106 0 116,106

3 Construction Work in Progress 636,275 (636,275) 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (6,457,866) 410,111 (6,047,755) 365,344 (5,682,411)

5 CIAC (17,058,144) 17,845 (17,040,299) (10,646) (17,050,945)

6 Amortization ofCIAC 3,866,668 (3,151) 3,863,517 104 3,863,621

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 819,746 819,746 ( 184,858) 634,888

8 Rate Base $24,888.231 ~.141,62Il SIWQ.61Q ($118151) ~18,Q22,153

ORDER NO. PSC-I1-0514-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 100426-WS
PAGE 48

Lake Utility Services, Inc. Schedule No. 1-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 100426-WS
Test Year Ended 6/30/2010

TesfYear Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Descri lion Utili ments Per Utilit ments Test Year

Plant in Service $13,650,545 $4,438,937 $18,089,482 ($49,586) $18,039,896

2 Land and Land Rights 397,641 (371,396) 26,245 0 26,245

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (343,626) (343,626) (1,385,522) (1,729,148)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (2,707,904) (133,904) (2,841,808) 37,045 (2,804,763)

5 CIAC (10,894,397) (45,285) (10,939,682) 32,579 (10,907,103)

6 Amortization of CIAC 1,767,524 194,418 1,961,942 (2,402) 1,959.540

7 CWIP (398,327) 398,327 0 0 0

8 Advances for Construction (38,400) 38,400 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance Q 270,487 209,490

10 Rate Base li,116.682 $4,446,358 ${2,223,040

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0S14-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 100426-WS
PAGE 49

Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Explanation

I

2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9

Audit Finding No. I - Expenses recorded as plant.
Audit Finding No.2 - Reflect plant retirements.
Audit Finding No.5 - Correct plant error.
Audit Finding No. 13 - Capital projects expensed.
Affiliated Audit Finding No. L
Affiliated Audit Finding No.2 - Phoenix Project.
Affiliated Audit Finding No.7 - Capitalized salaries.

[…]

A ffiliated Audit Finding No.2 - Phoenix Project Adjustment.
A ffiliated Audit Finding No.3 - Depreciation of Phoenix Project.
Adjust Phoenix Project for 2010 Divestures.
Reflect appropriate pro forma accumulated depreciation.

Total

CIAC
Audit Finding No.7 Correct Utility errors in CIAC.

Audit Finding No.7 - Correct Utility errors in CIAC amort.

2

Working CaRitai
A verage Deferred Rate Case Expense.
Appropriate Miscellaneous Deferred Debits.

Total

Schedule No. I-e
Docket No. 100426-WS

Water Wastewater

($8,709) ($19,175)
(123,772) (24,150)

219 0
236 0

(171) (56)
(56,028) (18,487)
(25,662) (8,468)
(24,423) (8,059)

28,808
($49,586)

$!)

$658 $1,034
129,035 25,581
170,515 0

705 0
8 3

695 227
5,603 1,849

27,867 9,194
2,300 759

27,959 (1,602)

($184,859) ($60,997)

Q Q

ORDER NO. PSC-I1-0S14-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO.1 00426-WS
PAGE SO

Lake Utility Services, Inc. Schedule No.2

Capital Structure-13-Month Average Docket No. 100426-WS

Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Specific Subtotal Pro rata Capital

Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Descri~tion Ca~ital ments Ca(!ital menm to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility
1 Long-tenn Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($168,398,745) $11,601,255 47.62% 6.65% 3.17%

2 Short-tenn Debt 29,629,231 0 29,629,231 (27,718,578) 1,910,653 7.84% 4.28% 0.34%

3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 Common Equity 164,142,503 0 164,142,503 (153,560,424) 10,582,079 43.43% 10.55% 4.58%

5 Customer Deposits 111,811 0 111,811 0 111,811 0.46% 6.00% 0.03%

6 Deferred Income Taxes Q 157,852 Q 157,852 0.65% 0.00%

7 Total Capital $0 $374.041,321 100.00%

Per Commission
8 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($169,141,901 ) $10,858,099 47.59% 6.65% 3.16%

9 Short-tenn Debt 29,629,231 0 29,629,231 (27,841,914) 1,787,317 7.83% 3.17% 0.25%

10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

11 Common Equity 164,142,503 0 164,142,503 (154,240,972) 9,901,531 43.40% 10.80% 4.69%

12 Customer Deposits 111,811 0 111,811 0 111,811 0.49% 6.00% 0.03%

13 Deferred Income Taxes 157,852 Q 157,852 Q 157,852 0.69% 0.00% 0.00%

14 Total Capital $0 $374,041.397 $22.816MQ 100.00%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 9.80% IL80%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.70%

ORDER NO. PSC-ll-05l4-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. IOO426-WS
PAGE5l

Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Statement of Water Operations

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No. lOO426-WS

Description-_

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted
- Test Year

Per Utility

Commission

Adjust-

meats

Commission
Adjusted

Test Year
Revenue

Increase

Revenue

Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance $2,583,569

$1,655,281

($176,677)

$5,840,432

$2,406,892

($1,531,762)

($326,672)

$4,308,670

$2,080,220

25.70%

$5,416,202

$2,080,220

3 Depreciation 705,108 79,473 784,581 (24,611) 759,970 759,970

4 Amortization 0 ° 0 ° ° 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 845,645 (172,199) 673,446 (121,484) 551,962 49,839 601,801

6 Income Taxes (7,906) 510,336 502,430 091,000) 111,430 398,010 509,440

7 Total Operating Expense $4,126,416 $240,933 $4,367,349 ($863,767) $3,503,582 $447,849 $3,951,431

8 Operating Income $1,414.348 ($667,996) $805,087 $659,684 $1.464,771

9 Rate Base $18.022,453 $18,022.453

10 Rate of Return 0.24% 8.13%

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0514-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. lOO426-WS
PAGE 52

Lake Utility Services, Inc.

Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 6/30/10

-------------------­

Test Year
Per

Description Utility

Utility
Adjust~

ments

Adjusted

Test Year
Per Utility

Commission

Adjust­

ments

Commission
Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-B
Docket No. 100426-WS

Revenue Revenue

Decrease RequirelJlent

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

$2,059,060

$358,331

~285, 166

$545,880

$2,344,226

$904,211

(~243,217)

($123,262)

$2,101,009

$780,949

($115,630)

-5.50%
$1,985,379

$780,949

3 Depreciation 617,123 (76,277) 540,846 (105,180) 435,666 435,666

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 0 221,481 221,481 27,327 248,808 (5,203) 243,604

6 Income Taxes (2,609) 174,974 172,365 177,070 (4155A) 135.516

7 Total Operating Expense $272,845 $866,058 $1,83£,903 ($196,411) $1,642,492 ($46,757) $1595,735

8 Operating Income ($580,892) $505323 ($46,806) $458.517 ($68,873) $389.644

9 Rate Base $6.223,040 $4,794,157

10 Rate of Return 9,56%

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0514-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 100426-WS
PAGE 53

Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No. J00426-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1
2
3
4

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
II

I
2
3
4
5

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.